



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 392/2024 & CM APPL. 35097/2024

MURTI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,
Advocate. (through VC).

versus

PANKAJ & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **31.05.2024**

CM APPL. 35095/2024 (Exemption from payment of court fee).

Subject to the appellants filing requisite court fees within two weeks, exemption is granted for the present.

The application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 35096/2024 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 35098/2024 (Exemption from filing of certified/typed copies).

Subject to the appellants filing the certified and typed copies of any dim documents on which the appellants may seek to place reliance, within four weeks from today, exemption is granted for the present.

The application is disposed of.



RFA 392/2024 & CM APPL. 35097/2024 (Stay).

1. The instant appeal under Section 96 read with Order XLI of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed on behalf of the appellants seeking the following reliefs:

“1. That present appeal may kindly be accepted and judgement/order dated 02/03/2024 & 08/05/2024 in Suit CS/130/16 and Review petition no. MISC.DJ/166/24 by the Court of Additional District Judge, North East Karkardooma, Delhi, may kindly be set aside, modified, quashed in the interest of justice.

2. Pass any other orders in the facts and circumstances of the case in favour of appellant.”

2. Heard.

3. Issue notice of the appeal and the accompanying application to the respondents through all permissible modes on filing PF within one week.

4. List on 12th September, 2024 before Registrar for completion of service and pleadings.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 31, 2024

rk/da

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)