



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 392/2024**

MURTI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,
Advocate.

versus

PANKAJ & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

12.03.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 15121/2025 (for early hearing) & CM APPL. 15122/2025 (stay)

1. Appellant seeks early hearing of this appeal and stay as well. After addressing partly learned counsel for appellant on instructions seeks withdrawal of both these applications.

2. Both the applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

RFA 392/2024

3. List on the date already fixed i.e. 14.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 12, 2025/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any