



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 392/2024**
MURTI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS &
ORS.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Adv.
(through vc)

versus

PANKAJ & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 14.07.2025

RFA 392/2024 & CM APPL. 35097/2024 (stay)

1. On appellant's furnishing fresh/correct address of respondent Nos.1 to 5.3 and filing PF within two weeks, issue notice to respondents Nos.1 to 6, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on **27.11.2025.**

REGISTRAR

JULY 14, 2025

vk