



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA 392/2024  
MURTI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS &  
ORS.

.....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma &  
Ms. Deeksha Gaur, Advs.  
versus

PANKAJ & ORS.

.....Respondent  
Through:

**CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% 27.11.2025

**RFA 392/2024 & CM APPL. 35097/2024 (stay)**

1. On furnishing fresh address, if available, and taking steps within four weeks, issue notice to respondents, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 28.04.2026.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that in case he is unable to serve the respondents within the time now granted, necessary steps will be taken to serve them through substituted mode before the next date.

**REGISTRAR**

**NOVEMBER 27, 2025**

vk