



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 392/2024 & CM APPL.35097/2024

MURTI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS &
ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma
and Ms. Parul Sharma, Advs.
(Through VC).

versus

PANKAJ & ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. On furnishing PF and fresh address, if any, within four weeks, issue notice to the respondents by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 24.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 28, 2026/nm